APT3100L
WITH DIAPHRAGM SEAL
SMART PRESSURE TRANSMITTER
DOC No: 111508-3100L-DS01
`
 Nuclear
  Water & Wastewater
  Chemicals

m
Ordering Information
MODEL NO. Code Description
APT3100 LFD Flush Diaphragm Seal and Direct Mount Type Transmitter
Ranges 4 0-194 to 0-3800mmH2O (0-1.9 to 0-37.3 KPa)
5 0-960 to 0-19000mmH2O (0-9.4 to 0-186.5 KPa)
6 0-3518 to 0-70000mmH2O (0-34.5 to 0-690 KPa)
X Special
Mounting Flange
Size/Material
S2 2-inch (50mm)                                  SST
S3 3-inch (80mm)                                  SST
XX Special
Mounting Flange
Rating
A1 ANSI Class 150
A2 ANSI Class 300
J1 JIS 10K
J2 JIS 20K
D1 DIN PN 10/16
D2 DIN PN 25/40
XX Special
Wetted Parts
Material
Diaphragm/Others
 DIAPHRAGM OTHERS
S 316L SST 316 SST
PT PTFE + 316L SST 316 SST
H Hastelloy C-276 316 SST
T Tantalum 316 SST
X Special Special
Fill Fluid  FILL FLUID TEMPERATURE LIMITS
2 D.C Silicone 200 -40 to 205 ℃(-40 to 400 ℉)
7 D.C Silicone 704 15 to 205 ℃(60 to 400 ℉)
X Special
Materials of
Construction
 FLANGE VENT/DRAIN VALVE
SS 316 SST 316 SST
Low Side W without Process Adapter (1/4-18 NPT on the cover flange)
N with 1/2-14 NPT Process Adapter (316 SST)
X Special
Electrical
Connection
 ELECTRICAL CONNECTION MATERIAL
1 1/2-14NPT Epoxy Coated-Aluminum
2 G1/2 Epoxy Coated-Aluminum
X Special
Doc # APT3100L.DS.ver010110 7
SMART PRESSURE TRANSMITTER
APT3100L
For application support, quotations, pricing and lead times please contact our sales department directly at

m
 Ordering Information
MODEL NO. Code Description
APT3100 LED Extended Diaphragm Seal and Direct Mount Type Transmitter
Ranges
4 0-194 to 0-3800mmH2O (0-1.9 to 0-37.3 KPa)
5 0-960 to 0-19000mmH2O (0-9.4 to 0-186.5 KPa)
6 0-3518 to 0-70000mmH2O (0-34.5 to 0-690 KPa)
X Special
Mounting Flange
Size/Material
S2 2-inch (50mm)                                  SST
S3 3-inch (80mm)                                  SST
XX Special
Mounting Flange
Rating
A1 ANSI Class 150
A2 ANSI Class 300
J1 JIS 10K
J2 JIS 20K
D1 DIN PN 10/16
D2 DIN PN 25/40
XX Special
Extension Length
5 50mm (2 in.)
10 100mm (4 in.)
15 150mm (6 in.)
XX Special
Wetted Parts
Material
Diaphragm/Others
 DIAPHRAGM OTHERS
S 316L SST 316L SST
PT PTFE + 316L SST 316L SST
H Hastelloy C-276 316L SST
T Tantalum 316L SST
X Special Special
Fill Fluid
 FILL FLUID TEMPERATURE LIMITS
2 D.C Silicone 200 -40 to 205 ℃(-40 to 400 ℉)
7 D.C Silicone 704 15 to 205 ℃(60 to 400 ℉)
X Special
Materials of
Construction
 FLANGE VENT/DRAIN VALVE
SS 316 SST 316 SST
Low Side
W without Process Adapter (1/4-18 NPT on the cover flange)
N with 1/2-14 NPT Process Adapter (316 SST)
X Special
Doc # APT3100L.DS.ver010110 10
SMART PRESSURE TRANSMITTER
APT3100L
For application support, quotations, pricing and lead times please contact our sales department directly at

m
Ordering Information
MODEL NO. Code Description
APT3100 LFC Flush Diaphragm Seal and Capillary Type Transmitter (Two Remote Seal)
Ranges
4 0-194 to 0-3800mmH2O (0-1.9 to 0-37.3 KPa)
5 0-960 to 0-19000mmH2O (0-9.4 to 0-186.5 KPa)
6 0-3518 to 0-70000mmH2O (0-34.5 to 0-690 KPa)
X Special
Mounting Flange
Size/Material
S2 2-inch (50mm)                                  SST
S3 3-inch (80mm)                                  SST
XX Special
Mounting Flange
Rating
A1 ANSI Class 150
A2 ANSI Class 300
J1 JIS 10K
J2 JIS 20K
D1 DIN PN 10/16
D2 DIN PN 25/40
XX Special Special
Wetted Parts
Material
Diaphragm/Others
 DIAPHRAGM OTHERS
S 316L SST 316L SST
PT PTFE + 316L SST 316L SST
H Hastelloy C-276 316L SST
T Tantalum 316L SST
X Special Special
Fill Fluid
 FILL FLUID TEMPERATURE LIMITS
2 D.C Silicone 200 -40 to 205 ℃(-40 to 400 ℉)
7 D.C Silicone 704 15 to 205 ℃(60 to 400 ℉)
X Special
Capillary Length (m)  Capillary length from 1 to 12 m (Example for 3m : 03)
Materials of
Construction
 FLANGE VENT/DRAIN VALVE
SS 316 SST 316 SST
Electrical
Connection
 ELECTRICAL CONNECTION MATERIAL
1 1/2-14NPT Epoxy Coated-Aluminum
2 G1/2 Epoxy Coated-Aluminum
X Special
Doc # APT3100L.DS.ver010110 13
SMART PRESSURE TRANSMITTER
APT3100L
For application support, quotations, pricing and lead times please contact our sales department directly at

m
Ordering Information
MODEL NO. Code Description
APT3100 LEC Extended Diaphragm Seal and Capillary Type Transmitter (Two Remote
Seal)
Ranges
4 0-194 to 0-3800mmH2O (0-1.9 to 0-37.3 KPa)
5 0-960 to 0-19000mmH2O (0-9.4 to 0-186.5 KPa)
6 0-3518 to 0-70000mmH2O (0-34.5 to 0-690 KPa)
X Special
Mounting Flange
Size/Material
S2 2-inch (50mm)                                  SST
S3 3-inch (80mm)                                  SST
XX Special
Mounting Flange
Rating
A1 ANSI Class 150
A2 ANSI Class 300
J1 JIS 10K
J2 JIS 20K
D1 DIN PN 10/16
D2 DIN PN 25/40
XX Special
Extension Length
5 50mm (2 in.)
10 100mm (4 in.)
15 150mm (6 in.)
XX Special
Wetted Parts
Material
Diaphragm/Others
 DIAPHRAGM OTHERS
S 316L SST 316L SST
PT PTFE + 316L SST 316L SST
H Hastelloy C-276 316L SST
T Tantalum 316L SST
X Special Special
Fill Fluid
 FILL FLUID TEMPERATURE LIMITS
2 D.C Silicone 200 -40 to 205 ℃(-40 to 400 ℉)
7 D.C Silicone 704 15 to 205 ℃(60 to 400 ℉)
X Special
Capillary Length (m)  Capillary length from 1 to 12 mm (Example for 3m : 03)
Materials of
Construction
 FLANGE VENT/DRAIN VALVE
SS 316 SST 316 SST
Electrical
Connection
 ELECTRICAL CONNECTION MATERIAL
1 1/2-14NPT Epoxy Coated-Aluminum
2 G1/2 Epoxy Coated-Aluminum
X Special
Doc # APT3100L.DS.ver010110 16
SMART PRESSURE TRANSMITTER
APT3100L
For application support, quotations, pricing and lead times please contact our sales department directly at

m
Ordering Information
MODEL NO. Code Description
APT3100 LFS Flush Diaphragm Seal and Capillary Type Transmitter (One Remote Seal)
Ranges
6 0-3518 to 0-70000mmH2O (0-34.5 to 0-690 KPa)
7 0-10565 to 0-211300mmH2O (0-103.4 to 0-2068 KPa)
8 0-35217 to 0-704340mmH2O (0-344.8 to 0-6895 KPa)
X Special
Mounting Flange
Size/Material
S2 2-inch (50mm)                                  SST
S3 3-inch (80mm)                                  SST
XX Special
Mounting Flange
Rating
A1 ANSI Class 150
A2 ANSI Class 300
J1 JIS 10K
J2 JIS 20K
D1 DIN PN 10/16
D2 DIN PN 25/40
XX Special
Wetted Parts
Material
Diaphragm/Others
 DIAPHRAGM OTHERS
S 316L SST 316 SST
PT PTFE  316 SST
H Hastelloy C-276 316 SST
T Tantalum 316 SST
X Special Special
Fill Fluid
 FILL FLUID TEMPERATURE LIMITS
2 D.C Silicone 200 -40 to 205 ℃(-40 to 400 ℉)
7 D.C Silicone 704 15 to 205 ℃(60 to 400 ℉)
X Special
Capillary Length (m)  Capillary length from 1 to 12 mm (Example for 3m : 03)
Materials of
Construction
 FLANGE VENT/DRAIN VALVE
SS 316 SST 316 SST
Electrical
Connection
 ELECTRICAL CONNECTION MATERIAL
1 1/2-14NPT Epoxy Coated-Aluminum
2 G1/2 Epoxy Coated-Aluminum
X Special
Doc # APT3100L.DS.ver010110 19
SMART PRESSURE TRANSMITTER
APT3100L
For application support, quotations, pricing and lead times please contact our sales department directly at

m
Ordering Information
MODEL NO. Code Description
APT3100 LES Extended Diaphragm Seal and Capillary Type Transmitter (One Remote Seal)
Ranges
6 0-3518 to 0-70000mmH2O (0-34.5 to 0-690 KPa)
7 0-10565 to 0-211300mmH2O (0-103.4 to 0-2068 KPa)
8 0-35217 to 0-704340mmH2O (0-344.8 to 0-6895 KPa)
X Special
Mounting Flange
Size/Material
S2 2-inch (50mm)                                  SST
S3 3-inch (80mm)                                  SST
XX Special
Mounting Flange
Rating
A1 ANSI Class 150
A2 ANSI Class 300
J1 JIS 10K
J2 JIS 20K
D1 DIN PN 10/16
D2 DIN PN 25/40
XX Special
Extension Length
5 50mm (2 in.)
10 100mm (4 in.)
15 150mm (6 in.)
XX Special
Wetted Parts
Material
Diaphragm/Others
 DIAPHRAGM OTHERS
S 316L SST 316 SST
PT PTFE  316 SST
H Hastelloy C-276 316 SST
T Tantalum 316 SST
X Special Special
Fill Fluid
 FILL FLUID TEMPERATURE LIMITS
2 D.C Silicone 200 -40 to 205 ℃(-40 to 400 ℉)
7 D.C Silicone 704 15 to 205 ℃(60 to 400 ℉)
X Special
Capillary Length (m)  Capillary length from 1 to 12 mm (Example for 3m : 03)
Materials of
Construction
 FLANGE VENT/DRAIN VALVE
SS 316 SST 316 SST
Electrical
Connection
 ELECTRICAL CONNECTION MATERIAL
1 1/2-14NPT Epoxy Coated-Aluminum
2 G1/2 Epoxy Coated-Aluminum
X Special
Doc # APT3100L.DS.ver010110 22
SMART PRESSURE TRANSMITTER
APT3100L
For application support, quotations, pricing and lead times please contact our sales department directly at